MARTIN R. GLICK* H. JOSEPH ESCHER III MARLA J. MILLER HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, JUN 2 3 1986 ROBERTSON & FALK A Professional Corporation Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, San Francisco, CA 94111 ANDERSON & OLSON THEODORE W. ANDERSON Telephone: 415/434-1600 *Counsel of Record 6 Of Counsel: SCOTT HOVER-SMOOT Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee Activision, Inc. 10 UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 11 HOWARD FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 12 **NEMEROVSKI** CANADY 13 ROBERTSON THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY, a corpora-No. 86-1334 14 tion, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, A Professional Corporation INC., a corporation, 15 Plaintiffs-Appellants, 16 VS. 17 ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, 18 Defendant-Appellee. 19 20 21 CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST 22 (Local Rule 8) 23 24

RICE

& FALK

26

HOWARD

CANADY

& FALK

A Professional Corporation

RICE

1

2

3

The undersigned counsel of record for Activision, Inc. (defendant-appellee) furnishes the following list in compliance with Rule 8:

- The full name of every party or amicus represented by me: Activision, Inc.
 - Activision, Inc. is the real party in interest.
 - Activision, Inc. has no publicly held affiliates. (C)
- Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady, Robertson & Falk, (d) A Professional Corporation, was associated as counsel on June 28, 1984, represented Activision at trial, and will appear for Activision in this Court, with Martin R. Glick as counsel of record. Scott Hover-Smoot will appear of counsel. Flehr, Hohbach, Test, Albritton & Herbert and Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati appeared for Activision, Inc. pre-trial. Flehr, Hohbach formally withdrew as counsel on April 14, 1985.

DATED: June 20, 1986.

MARTIN R. GLICK* H. JOSEPH ESCHER III MARLA J. MILLER HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, ROBERTSON & FALK A Professional Corporation

OF COUNSEL: SCOTT HOVER-SMOOT

GLICK Attorneys for Defendant-Appelles ACTIVISION, INC.

*Counsel of Record

25

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I declare that I am employed in the County of San Francisco, California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within cause. My business address is Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111.

On June 20, 1986, I served the attached CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST (Local Rule 8) by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid and depositing said envelope in a United States Mail Box in San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

Theodore W. Anderson, Esq. Neuman, Williams, Anderson & Olson 77 W. Washington Street Chicago, IL 60602

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and was executed at San Francisco, California, on June 20, 1986.

Judy Scott

1 2

3

4

5

6

-

9

10

11

HOWARD RICE 12 NEMEROVSKI CANADY 13

CANADY 13 ROBERTSON & FALK 14

A Professional Corporation

15

17

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26